HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESULUTION NO. 16-	ESOLUTION NO. 16-
--------------------	-------------------

Introduced b	by Council	Member
min ouuccu i	Dy Gouliell	1,10111001

RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTICIPATION OF THE CITY OF HAYWARD IN ALAMEDA COUNTY WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY ORDINANCE NO. 2012-2 AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 2016-2 TO EXPAND REGULATION OF SINGLE -USE CARRYOUT BAGS AND PROMOTE THE USE OF REUSABLE BAGS

WHEREAS, on October 26, 2016, the Board of the Alameda County Waste Management Authority (ACWMA) adopted Ordinance No. 2012-2 as amended by Ordinance No. 2016-2 to expand regulation of carryout bags and promote the use of reusable bags, which is attached hereto as "Attachment III"; and

WHEREAS, the ACWMA Board certified the final Environmental Impact Report for Ordinance No. 2012-2 as amended by Ordinance No. 2016-2 at its meeting on September 28, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Hayward considered the ACWMA Ordinance No. 2012-2 as amended by Ordinance No. 2016-2 at its October 25, 2016 meeting; and

WHEREAS, for the reasons in Section 2, Findings, of ACWMA Ordinance No. 2012-2 as amended by Ordinance No. 2016-2, the City Council finds it in the best interest of the residents of the City of Hayward that the City participate in ACWMA Ordinance No. 2012-2 as amended by Ordinance No. 2016-2.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby approves the participation of the City of Hayward in Alameda County Waste Management Ordinance No. 2012-2 as amended by Ordinance No. 2016-2.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council hereby reserves the right to enact local legislation and to opt-out of ACWMA Ordinance No. 2012-2 as amended by Ordinance No. 2016-2 by December 9, 2016 should it determine such action to be in the best interest of the City.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	_, 2016
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
MAYOR:	

City Attorney of the City of Haywa		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
	ATTEST:	: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:		